General Educational Development (GED)

Test Date Subjects Scores Remark
After May 1, Pass ® >145 in each subject Equivalent to all major
2017 (2560) 4 subjects
Before May, Pass ® > 410 in each subject Equivalent to all major
2017 (2560) 5 subjects ® A cumulative score > 2,250

IGCSE, GCSE, or GCE (British Educational Qualifications)

Certificate Subject Grade Remark

GCE ‘A’ level or 3 subjects A*-E
LRN International A Levels or 3 subjects A*-E

Cambridge Pre-U 3 Subjects M1 or D1-D3

e (e eonaeeccroniests N
Certificate Subject Grade Score
Compulsory Elective Core Elements
IB Diploma 5 1 ® Extended Essay (EE) - 224
or ® Theory of Knowledge (TOK)
® (Creativity, Action & Service (CAS)
IB Diploma Course 5 - >3 -

Result (IBCR)

New Zealand National Certificate of Educational Achievement (NCEA)

Certificate Level Credit Remark
1. Record of level 2 60 credits or more ® Completion of at least
Achievement + + 80 credits
in NCEA level 1 20 credits or ® English for Speaker of
level 2 by more other Languages (ESOL)
NZQA can be counted
or

® As effect in 2010

onwards




New Zealand National Certificate of Educational Achievement (NCEA)

Certificate Level Credit Remark
2. Record of 5 different subjects in 60 credits or more ® [English for Speaker of

Achievement level 2 or higher level other Languages (ESOL)
by NZQA Compulsory Subjects cannot be counted

English (literacy) in level 2 4 credits or more ® As effect in 2009

or higher onwards
+ +
Mathematics (numeracy) 4 credits or more

in level 2 or higher

Business & Technology Education Council (BTEC)

Certificate Subject Grade Remark
BTEC level 3 National =3 A-Levels D* starred distinction -
Extended Diploma, or D distinction
International Level 3 M merit
Extended Diploma P pass
BTEC level 3 National =2 A-Levels D* starred distinction -
Diploma, or International D distinction
Level 3 Diploma M merit
P pass
BTEC level 3 National =1 A-Levels D* starred distinction -
Extended Certificate, or D distinction
International Level 3 M merit
Subsidiary Diploma P pass
+
BTEC International Level 3 3 subjects D* starred distinction -
Subsidiary Diploma Year 12-13 D distinction
+ M merit

High School Diploma P pass



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

1 Algeria Secondary School Certificate
2 Australia ACT Year 12 Certificate ACT
Higher School Certificate New South Wales

Northern Territory Certificate of Education and Northern Territory
Training
Senior Certificate
Queensland
Queensland Certificate of Education
South Australian Certificate of Education South Australia
Tasmanian Certificate of Education Tasmania
Victorian Certificate of Education Victoria
Western Australian Certificate of Education Western Australia
3 Austria Reifepriifungszeugnis (Higher School Certificate)
4 Azerbaijan Tam Orta Tehsil Hagginda Attestat (High School
Diploma)
5 Bangladesh Higher Secondary School Certificate

6  Belarus ATacTaT ab arynbHal cap3aHaM aayKaubli
(General Certificate of High School Education)

7 Belgium ® Diploma van Secundair Onderwijs
(Secondary Education)
® Diploma van Hoger Secundair Onderwijs
(Secondary Education)
® (ertificat d'Enseignement Secondaire
Supérieur (Upper Secondary Education)
8 Bhutan Bhutan Higher Secondary Education Certificate
9 Brazil Certificado de Conclusao de Ensino Médio (High
School Education)
Corso de Ensino Médio (Secondary School)

10  Cambodia Upper Secondary Education

11 Cameroon GCE Criteria of Equivalency of
British Educational

Qualifications



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Canada

Chile

China

Congo
Cuba

Denmark

Egypt

Ethiopia

Finland

Baccalaureat de U’Enseignement Secondaire

Alberta High School Diploma
British Columbia Certificate of Graduation

British Columbia Secondary School Equivalency
Certificate

British Columbia Adult Graduation Diploma
Ontario Secondary School Diploma

Diploma d'Etudes Secondaries (Secondary School
Diploma)
High School Diploma

Grade 12
High School Graduation Diploma

Prince Edward Island High School Graduation
Certificate

Licencia de Ensenanza Media (High School)

Senior Middle School

Senior High School

Dipléome d'Etat
Bachiller (Senior High School)

Studentereksamen (General Upper Secondary
School Leaving Certificate)

Al-Azhar Secondary Certificate

Ethiopian Higher Education Entrance Qualification

Certificate

® | ukion paattotodistus (Upper Secondary
School)

Equivalent to GCE “A”
Level

Alberta

British Columbia

Ontario

Quebec

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island

For those who graduated

in 2001 onwards



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

® Dimissionsbetyg frdn Gymnasiets (Upper
Secondary School)

® Gymnasiet Avgangsbetyg (Upper
Secondary School Leaving Certificate)

21  France Diplome du Baccalaureat

22  Germany Abitur/ Allgemeinen Hochschulreife (Certificate of
General Entitlement to University Entrance)

Reifezeugnis (School Leaving Certificate)

23 Ghana West African Senior School Certificate Pass at least 5 different
Examination subjects

24  Greece deutepofabuLa ekmaidevon (Secondary
Education)

25  Guinea ® Baccalauréat Deuxieme (2éme) partie

® Baccalauréat Unique (Social Science)

26  Hong Kong Form 5/ Secondary 5
Form 6/ Secondary 6 For those who graduated
in 2012 onwards
27 India ® All India Senior School Certificate

® All India Higher Secondary Certificate
® Higher Secondary Certificate
® |ndian School Certificate
® |ntermediate Certificate
® Pre-University
28  Indonesia ® Sekolah Menengah Umum (Senior General
High School Certificate)

® Sekolah Menengah Atas (Senior High
School)
29  Iran Diploma / Certificate of Completion of
Secondary School



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43
44

45
46

47

48

Ireland

Israel
ltaly
Japan
Jordan

Kenya

Korea, North
Korea, South
Kuwait

Laos

Lithuania

Macau

Malaysia

Morocco

Netherlands

Nepal

New Zealand

Nigeria

Norway

Irish Leaving Certificate

Matriculation Certificate

Diploma di Scuola Superiore

Senior High School

General Secondary Education Certificate

Kenya Certificate of Secondary Education (KCSE)

Senior Middle School
High School Certificate
General Secondary Education Certificate
Upper Secondary Education
Brandos Atestatas (Secondary School Leaving
Certificate)
Senior High School

® Sjjil Pelajaran Malaysia (MCE)

® Sijil Tinggi Persekolahan Malaysia (STPM)
Attestation du Baccalauréat (High School)

® HAVO Diploma

® Voorbereidend Wetenschappelijk

Onderwijs (VWO)

Higher Secondary Education Certificate

® Sixth Form Certificate

® The NZQA Standard

® \Vest African Senior School Certificate

® Senior School Certificate
Vitnemal for Videregdende Opplaering (Upper

Secondary Education and Training)

Pass at least 5 different
subjects with Grade Al-
D1

Pass at least 5 different

subjects

Criteria of Equivalency of
New Zealand
Educational
Qualifications

Pass at least 5 different

subjects



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

49

50
51

52

53
54

55

56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Pakistan

Palestine

Poland

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Scotland

Singapore

Slovenia
Somalia

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Taiwan
Timor Leste
Turkey
United Arab

Emirates (UAE)

® Higher Secondary School Certificate
® |ntermediate
General Secondary Education Certificate

Swiadectwo Dojrzatosci (Certificate of Secondary

Education)

ATTecTaT 0 cpeaHem (NoaHoM) obliem
obpasosaHuu (Certificate of Secondary

(Complete) General Education)

Secondary School Graduation Certificate

Scottish Certificate of Education (SCE) Standard level at least 5

subjects with grades Al -

D1

GCE Criteria of Equivalency of
British Educational
Qualifications

Srednjega Izobrazevanja (Secondary School)
Secondary School Leaving Certificate

National Senior Certificate Pass at least 5 different

subjects

Sri Lanka General Certificate of Education Criteria of Equivalency of

British Educational
Qualifications

Gymnasieskolan (Upper Secondary School)

Certificat de Maturite

General Secondary Education Certificate

Senior High School

Ensino Secundario Diploma (Senior High School)

Lise Diplomasi (High School)

Secondary School Certificate



Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications

Name of certificate

67  United Kingdom  GCE Criteria of Equivalency of
(UK) British Educational
Qualifications
68  United States of ® High School Diploma
America (USA) ® High School Equivalency Diploma (GED)
69  Uzbekistan Certificate of Secondary Education
70  Venezuela Educacion Media General En Ciencias (High
School)
71 Vietnam Bang Tt Nghiép Trung Hoc Phé Thong (High
School)
72  Zambia School Certificate
73 Zimbabwe GCE Criteria of Equivalency of
British Educational
Qualifications
Resource:

® Service Manual for Equivalency of Educational Qualification in the system Basic

Education (Revised Version 2560 BE (AD 2017))



