General Educational Development (GED)					
Test Date	Subjects	Scores	Remark		
After May 1,	Pass	● ≥145 in each subject	Equivalent to all major		
2017 (2560)	4 subjects				
Before May,	Pass	● ≥ 410 in each subject	Equivalent to all major		
2017 (2560)	5 subjects	● A cumulative score ≥ 2,250			

IGCSE, GCSE, or GCE (British Educational Qualifications)					
Certificate	Grade	Remark			
GCE 'A' level or	3 subjects	A*-E			
LRN International A Levels or	3 subjects	A*-E			
Cambridge Pre-U	3 Subjects	M1 or D1-D3			

IB (International Baccalaureate)					
Certificate		Subject			Score
	Compulsory	Elective	Core Elements	_	
IB Diploma	5	1	• Extended Essay (EE)	-	≥24
or			• Theory of Knowledge (TOK)		
			• Creativity, Action & Service (CAS)		
IB Diploma Course	5		-	≥3	-
Result (IBCR)					

New Zea	New Zealand National Certificate of Educational Achievement (NCEA)					
Certificate	Level	Credit	Remark			
1. Record of	level 2	60 credits or more	Completion of at least			
Achievement	+	+	80 credits			
in NCEA	level 1	20 credits or	• English for Speaker of			
level 2 by		more	other Languages (ESOL)			
NZQA			<u>can</u> be counted			
or			• As effect in 2010			
			onwards			

New Zealand National Certificate of Educational Achievement (NCEA)						
Certificate	Level	Credit	Remark			
2. Record of	5 different subjects in	60 credits or more	English for Speaker of			
Achievement	level 2 or higher level		other Languages (ESOL)			
by NZQA	Compulsory S	<u>cannot</u> be counted				
	English (literacy) in level 2	4 credits or more	• As effect in 2009			
	or higher		onwards			
	+	+				
	Mathematics (numeracy)	4 credits or more				
	in level 2 or higher					

Business & Technology Education Council (BTEC)					
Certificate	Subject	Grade	Remark		
BTEC level 3 National	= 3 A-Levels	D* starred distinction	-		
Extended Diploma, or		D distinction			
International Level 3		M merit			
Extended Diploma		P pass			
BTEC level 3 National	=2 A-Levels	D* starred distinction	-		
Diploma, or International		D distinction			
Level 3 Diploma		M merit			
		P pass			
BTEC level 3 National	=1 A-Levels	D* starred distinction	-		
Extended Certificate, or		D distinction			
International Level 3		M merit			
Subsidiary Diploma		P pass			
+					
BTEC International Level 3	3 subjects	D* starred distinction	-		
Subsidiary Diploma Year 12-13		D distinction			
+		M merit			
High School Diploma		P pass			

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications				
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark		
1	Algeria	Secondary School Certificate			
2	Australia	ACT Year 12 Certificate	ACT		
		Higher School Certificate	New South Wales		
		Northern Territory Certificate of Education and Training	Northern Territory		
		Senior Certificate			
		Queensland Certificate of Education	Queensland		
		South Australian Certificate of Education	South Australia		
		Tasmanian Certificate of Education	Tasmania		
		Victorian Certificate of Education	Victoria		
		Western Australian Certificate of Education	Western Australia		
3	Austria	Reifeprüfungszeugnis (Higher School Certificate)			
4	Azerbaijan	Tam Orta Tehsil Haqqinda Attestat (High School Diploma)			
5	Bangladesh	Higher Secondary School Certificate			
6	Belarus	Атэстат аб агульнай сярэдняй адукацыі (General Certificate of High School Education)			
7	Belgium	<ul> <li>Diploma van Secundair Onderwijs         (Secondary Education)</li> <li>Diploma van Hoger Secundair Onderwijs         (Secondary Education)</li> <li>Certificat d'Enseignement Secondaire         Supérieur (Upper Secondary Education)</li> </ul>			
8	Bhutan	Bhutan Higher Secondary Education Certificate			
9	Brazil	Certificado de Conclusão de Ensino Médio (High School Education)			
		Corso de Ensino Médio (Secondary School)			
10	Cambodia	Upper Secondary Education			
11	Cameroon	GCE	Criteria of Equivalency of British Educational Qualifications		

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications				
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark		
		Baccalaureat de l'Enseignement Secondaire	Equivalent to GCE "A" Level		
12	Canada	Alberta High School Diploma	Alberta		
		British Columbia Certificate of Graduation			
		British Columbia Secondary School Equivalency Certificate	British Columbia		
		British Columbia Adult Graduation Diploma			
		Ontario Secondary School Diploma	Ontario		
		Diploma d'Etudes Secondaries (Secondary School Diploma)	Quebec		
		High School Diploma	Manitoba		
		Grade 12	Saskatchewan		
		High School Graduation Diploma	Nova Scotia		
		Prince Edward Island High School Graduation Certificate	Prince Edward Island		
13	Chile	Licencia de Enseñanza Media (High School)			
14	China	Senior Middle School			
		Senior High School	For those who graduated in 2001 onwards		
15	Congo	Diplôme d'État			
16	Cuba	Bachiller (Senior High School)			
17	Denmark	Studentereksamen (General Upper Secondary School Leaving Certificate)			
18	Egypt	Al-Azhar Secondary Certificate			
19	Ethiopia	Ethiopian Higher Education Entrance Qualification Certificate			
20	Finland	<ul> <li>Lukion päättötodistus (Upper Secondary School)</li> </ul>			

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications			
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark	
		<ul> <li>Dimissionsbetyg från Gymnasiets (Upper Secondary School)</li> </ul>		
		Gymnasiet Avgångsbetyg (Upper		
		Secondary School Leaving Certificate)		
21	France	Diplome du Baccalaureat		
22	Germany	Abitur/ Allgemeinen Hochschulreife (Certificate of General Entitlement to University Entrance)		
		Reifezeugnis (School Leaving Certificate)		
23	Ghana	West African Senior School Certificate Examination	Pass at least 5 different subjects	
24	Greece	δευτεροβάθμια εκπαίδευση (Secondary Education)		
25	Guinea	<ul><li>Baccalauréat Deuxieme (2ème) partie</li><li>Baccalauréat Unique (Social Science)</li></ul>		
26	Hong Kong	Form 5/ Secondary 5		
		Form 6/ Secondary 6	For those who graduated in 2012 onwards	
27	India	<ul> <li>All India Senior School Certificate</li> <li>All India Higher Secondary Certificate</li> <li>Higher Secondary Certificate</li> <li>Indian School Certificate</li> <li>Intermediate Certificate</li> <li>Pre-University</li> </ul>		
28	Indonesia	<ul> <li>Sekolah Menengah Umum (Senior General High School Certificate)</li> <li>Sekolah Menengah Atas (Senior High School)</li> </ul>		
29	Iran	Diploma / Certificate of Completion of Secondary School		

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications				
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark		
30	Ireland	Irish Leaving Certificate	Pass at least 5 different subjects with Grade A1-D1		
31	Israel	Matriculation Certificate			
32	Italy	Diploma di Scuola Superiore			
33	Japan	Senior High School			
34	Jordan	General Secondary Education Certificate			
35	Kenya	Kenya Certificate of Secondary Education (KCSE)	Pass at least 5 different subjects		
36	Korea, North	Senior Middle School			
37	Korea, South	High School Certificate			
38	Kuwait	General Secondary Education Certificate			
39	Laos	Upper Secondary Education			
40	Lithuania	Brandos Atestatas (Secondary School Leaving Certificate)			
41	Macau	Senior High School			
42	Malaysia	<ul><li>Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (MCE)</li><li>Sijil Tinggi Persekolahan Malaysia (STPM)</li></ul>			
43	Morocco	Attestation du Baccalauréat (High School)			
44	Netherlands	<ul><li>HAVO Diploma</li><li>Voorbereidend Wetenschappelijk</li><li>Onderwijs (VWO)</li></ul>			
45	Nepal	Higher Secondary Education Certificate			
46	New Zealand	<ul><li>Sixth Form Certificate</li><li>The NZQA Standard</li></ul>	Criteria of Equivalency of New Zealand Educational Qualifications		
47	Nigeria	<ul><li>West African Senior School Certificate</li><li>Senior School Certificate</li></ul>	Pass at least 5 different subjects		
48	Norway	Vitnemål for Videregående Opplaering (Upper Secondary Education and Training)			

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications				
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark		
49	Pakistan	Higher Secondary School Certificate			
		<ul> <li>Intermediate</li> </ul>			
50	Palestine	General Secondary Education Certificate			
51	Poland	Świadectwo Dojrzałości (Certificate of Secondary			
		Education)			
52	Russia	Аттестат о среднем (полном) общем образовании (Certificate of Secondary			
		(Complete) General Education)			
53	Saudi Arabia	Secondary School Graduation Certificate			
54	Scotland	Scottish Certificate of Education (SCE)	Standard level at least 5		
			subjects with grades A1 –		
			D1		
55	Singapore	GCE	Criteria of Equivalency of		
			British Educational		
			Qualifications		
56	Slovenia	Srednjega Izobrazevanja (Secondary School)			
57	Somalia	Secondary School Leaving Certificate			
58	South Africa	National Senior Certificate	Pass at least 5 different		
F0.	C : 1		subjects		
59	Sri Lanka	Sri Lanka General Certificate of Education	Criteria of Equivalency of  British Educational		
			Qualifications		
60	Sweden	Gymnasieskolan (Upper Secondary School)	Qualifications		
61	Switzerland	Certificat de Maturite			
62	Syria	General Secondary Education Certificate			
63	Taiwan	Senior High School			
64	Timor Leste	Ensino Secundário Diploma (Senior High School)			
65	Turkey	Lise Diplomasi (High School)			
66	United Arab	Secondary School Certificate			
	Emirates (UAE)				

	Equivalency of Foreign Educational Qualifications				
No.	Country	Name of certificate	Remark		
67	United Kingdom	GCE	Criteria of Equivalency of		
	(UK)		British Educational		
			Qualifications		
68	United States of	High School Diploma			
	America (USA)	High School Equivalency Diploma (GED)			
69	Uzbekistan	Certificate of Secondary Education			
70	Venezuela	Educacion Media General En Ciencias (High			
		School)			
71	Vietnam	Bằng Tốt Nghiệp Trung Học Phổ Thông (High			
		School)			
72	Zambia	School Certificate			
73	Zimbabwe	GCE	Criteria of Equivalency of		
			British Educational		
			Qualifications		

## Resource:

• Service Manual for Equivalency of Educational Qualification in the system Basic Education (Revised Version 2560 BE (AD 2017))